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Supplementary Figure S1. The impact of distance between the puffing and recording electrodes on
the recorded concentration of [K*]o. A) sample pictures of the puffing and recording electrodes at
different distances. B) sample traces depicting the change in the voltage amplitude following ap-
plication of 30 mM KCl at different distances. C) Bar graph summarizing the impact of the distance
between the recording and puffing electrodes on the overall measured [K*]o concentration. Data
presented as Mean + S.E.M.
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Table S1. The impact of 5-HT on the K* clearance rate. Average values of the [K*]o clearance rate
(90-10%), amplitude, rise time (10-90%) and top peak area (10%) at all concentrations tested, before
and after the application of 5-HT or 5-HT + TTX. Data is reported as mean + S.E.M.

Clearance rate

[K*’]o

30 mM
15 mM
5 mM
30 mM
15 mM
5 mM
30 mM
15 mM
5 mM

Table S2. The impact of DA on the K* clearance rate. Average values of the [K*]o clearance rate
(90-10%), amplitude, rise time (10-90%) and top peak area (10%) at all concentrations tested, before
and after the application of DA or DA + TTX. Data is reported as mean + S.E.M.

Clearance rate

[K*’]o

30 mM
15 mM
5mM
30 mM
15 mM
5mM
30 mM
15 mM
5mM

Table S3. The impact of NA on the K* clearance rate. Average values of the [K*]o clearance rate

Condition

aCSF
aCSF
aCSF
5-HT
5-HT
5-HT
5-HT+TTX
5-HT+TTX
5-HT+TTX

Condition

aCSF
aCSF
aCSF
5-HT
5-HT
5-HT
DA+TTX
DA+TTX
DA+TTX

(mM/sec)
2.04+0.20
0.84+0.06
0.37+0.03
1.33+0.14
0.82+0.05
0.34+0.04
1.29+0.11
0.79+0.05
0.39+0.04

(mM/sec)
2.46+0.28
1.60+0.25
0.80+0.11
1.61+0.26
1.35+0.17
0.60+0.09
1.68+0.25
1.21+0.15
0.56+0.08

Amplitude

(mM)
6.40+0.53
2.76+0.16
1.07+0.21
6.64 +0.74
2.73+0.22
0.98+0.03
6.63+0.61
2.69+0.19
0.99+0.05

Amplitude

(mM)
7.51+1.05
4.24+0.43
1.46+0.16
7.32+0.83
4.13+0.40
1.49+0.19
7.25+0.82
4.26+0.41
1.49+0.16

Rise time
(sec)
0.32+0.02
0.34+0.01
0.28+0.03
0.34+0.02
0.34+0.02
0.27+0.03
0.33+0.02
0.33+0.02
0.27+0.04

Rise time
(sec)
0.27+0.03
0.27+0.02
0.260.02
0.28+0.03
0.29+0.02
0.27+0.02
0.28+0.02
0.28+0.01
0.27+0.01

Peak area
(mMxsec)
1.25+0.08
0.66+0.04
0.25+0.02
1.43+0.08
0.63+0.05
0.26+0.04
1.40+0.06
0.67+0.04
0.25+0.03

Peak area
(mMxsec)
1.96+0.15
0.99+0.08
0.35+0.02
2.41+0.17
1.21+0.11
0.46+0.04
2.36x0.22
1.10+0.09
0.42+0.04

(90-10%), amplitude, rise time (10-90%) and top peak area (10%) at all concentrations tested, before

and after the application of NA or NA + TTX. Data is reported as mean + S.E.M.
Clearance rate

[K*’]o

30 mM
15 mM
5mM
30 mM
15 mM
5mM
30 mM
15 mM
5mM

Condition

aCSF
aCSF
aCSF
5-HT
5-HT
5-HT
NA+TTX
NA+TTX
NA+TTX

(mM/sec)
1.42+0.14
0.87+0.05
0.44+0.04
0.80+0.06
0.70+0.06
0.42+0.04
0.90+0.07
0.65+0.05
0.42+0.04

Amplitude

(mM)
5.99+0.26
2.56+0.15
0.92+0.06
5.94+0.45
2.52+0.11
0.92+0.05
5.76+0.41
2.49+0.09
0.91+0.04

Rise time
(sec)
0.40+0.02
0.35+0.02
0.30+0.02
0.39+0.03
0.36+0.02
0.29+0.02
0.38+0.03
0.35+0.02
0.30+0.03

Peak area
(mMxsec)
1.20+0.08
0.54+0.06
0.25+0.04
1.45+0.07
0.78+0.08
0.30+0.04
1.54+0.10
0.77+0.08
0.28+0.05
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Table S4. The impact of Histamine on the K* clearance rate. Average values of the [K*]o clearance
rate (90-10%), amplitude, rise time (10-90%) and top peak area (10%) at all concentrations tested,
before and after the application of Histamine or Histamine+TTX. Data is reported as mean + S.E.M.

34

35
36
37

38

[K*]o Condition Clearance rate Amplitude  Rise time Peak area
(mM/sec) (mM) (sec) (mMxsec)

30 mM aCSF 2.02+0.38 6.52+0.77 0.31+0.01 0.74+0.03
15 mM aCSF 1.12+0.09 3.50+0.32 0.28+0.01 0.51+0.04
5 mM aCSF 0.51+0.05 0.93+0.09 0.26+0.01 0.15+0.01
30 mM Histamine 1.15+0.14 6.63+0.57 0.32+0.01 1.04+0.06
15 mM Histamine 0.84+0.08 3.49+0.56 0.27+0.01 0.72+0.04
5 mM Histamine 0.30+0.02 0.93+0.14 0.25+0.02 0.19+0.01
30 mM Histamine +TTX 1.19+0.16 6.49+0.61 0.32+0.01 1.09+0.04
15mM Histamine +TTX 1.09+0.12 3.41+0.54 0.27+0.02 0.63+0.05
5mM  Histamine +TTX 0.46+0.03 0.91+0.07 0.26+0.01 0.17+0.01

Table S5. The impact of Acetylcholine on the K* clearance rate. Average values of the [K*]o clear-
ance rate (90-10%), amplitude, rise time (10-90%) and top peak area (10%) at all concentrations
tested, before and after the application of ACh or ACh + TTX. Data is reported as mean + S.E.M.

[K*’]o

30 mM
15 mM
5mM
30 mM
15 mM
5mM
30 mM
15 mM
5mM

Condition

aCSF
aCSF
aCSF
ACh
ACh
ACh
ACh +TTX
ACh +TTX
ACh+TTX

Clearance rate

(mM/sec)
2.02+0.38
1.12+0.09
0.51+0.05
1.15+0.14
0.84+0.08
0.30+0.02
1.19+0.16
1.09+0.12
0.46+0.03

Amplitude

(mM)
6.52+0.77
3.50+0.32
0.93+0.09
6.63+0.57
3.49+0.56
0.93+0.14
6.49+0.61
3.41+0.54
0.91+0.07

Rise time

(sec)
0.31+0.01
0.28+0.01
0.26+0.01
0.32+0.01
0.27+0.01
0.25+0.02
0.32+0.01
0.27+0.02
0.26+0.01

Peak area
(mMxsec)
0.74+0.03
0.51+0.04
0.15+0.01
1.04+0.06
0.72+0.04
0.19+0.01
1.09+0.04
0.63+0.05
0.17+0.01



